

VOLUME OF WINE CERTIFIED BY THE WINE AND SPIRIT BOARD*

LITRES

	1 MONTH			3 MONTHS			6 MONTHS			12 MONTHS		
	May-20	May-21	TREND	Mar-20	Mar-21	TREND	Dec-19	Dec-20	TREND	Jun-19	Jun-20	TREND
				May-20	May-21		May-20	May-21		May-20	May-21	
PRODUCER CELLARS												
Estate Wine	0	0		0	0		0	0		0	0	
Wine of Origin	5526844	5483495	99	11211274	17572638	157	17987574	36165310	201	38312251	70387871	184
Geographical Unit Wine	3931806	5721390	146	12018088	20985638	175	21086587	40391828	192	52879628	77937989	147
SUB TOTAL	9 458 650	11 204 885	118	23 229 362	38 558 276	166	39 074 161	76 557 138	196	91 191 879	148 325 860	163
WHOLESALEERS												
Estate Wine	0	0		0	0		0	0		0	0	
Wine of Origin	3143812	3238550	103	5955390	9269166	156	12684979	16821580	133	32402969	39243595	121
Geographical Unit Wine	14832848	14840734	100	31329068	41180715	131	64903083	77139374	119	157916495	167776253	106
SUB TOTAL	17 976 660	18 079 284	101	37 284 458	50 449 881	135	77 588 062	93 960 954	121	190 319 464	207 019 848	109
PRIVATE CELLARS												
Estate Wine	530097	684390	129	1282807	2116560	165	2856864	3836507	134	7049736	8684395	123
Wine of Origin	3017479	4069924	135	7324270	11544398	158	17018327	23364889	137	41631535	49748245	119
Geographical Unit Wine	5068694	4350742	86	10979508	13822027	126	20575418	25266898	123	48198591	56699194	118
SUB TOTAL	8 616 270	9 105 056	106	19 586 585	27 482 985	140	40 450 609	52 468 294	130	96 879 862	115 131 834	119
TOTAL	36 051 580	38 389 225	106	80 100 405	116 491 142	145	157 112 832	222 986 386	142	378 391 205	470 477 542	124

	1 MONTH			3 MONTHS			6 MONTHS			12 MONTHS		
	May-20	May-21	TREND	Mar-20	Mar-21	TREND	Dec-19	Dec-20	TREND	Jun-19	Jun-20	TREND
				May-20	May-21		May-20	May-21		May-20	May-21	
CERTIFIED												
BULK EXPORTS												
(included in above figures)	21 317 358	18 472 491	87	48 622 338	60 932 103	125	82 172 909	121 016 995	147	183 877 180	242 876 727	132

*The total volume of wine certified in the 2020 calendar year made up 47% of the 2020 wine production (2019-50%, 2018-61%, 2017-61%, 2016-60%, 2015-53%, 2014-52%, 2013-64%, 2012-60%, 2011-53%)